

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition Nos: 23769, 19961, 19962, 22789, 23910, 23922, 23923, 24191, 24193, 24196, 24197, 24198, 24200, 24212, 27455, 27617, 27626, 27628, 28529, 28558, 28559, 28560, 28566, 28567, 28568, 28573, 28574, 28575, 28591, 28594, 28595, 28596, 28598, 28599, 28601, 28861, 28864, 28868 & 28870 of 2024; 735, 737, 3051, 3061, 3173, 3179, 3187, 3772, 3801, 3802, 3806, 3813, 3824, 3891, 3898, 3918, 4535, 5237, 7907, 10620, 10660, 10662, 10664, 10668, 10670, 10672, 10674, 10676, 10679, 10685, 10687, 10701, 11991, 12595, 12911, 14219, 15297, 15326, 15332, 17092, 17093, 17106, 27571, 27667, 27677, 30115, 30117, 30121, 30123, 30142, 30333, 30437 and 30439 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	03.02.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that these writ petitions are filed challenging the demand notice issued by the respondent authorities though they do not have jurisdiction to levy penalty. Learned Government Pleader of the respondents submits that the said issue was assailed before the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court by way of an Appeal. The Appeal	

		was heard and is pending for judgment. In view of the same, learned Government Pleader appearing for the respondents seeks some time. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he filed I.A.No.1 of 2025 seeking impleadment of the petitioner herein as respondent No.5 to the present writ petition. For which, learned counsel for the respondents seeks time for filing counter. For hearing and for filing counter in I.A.No.1 of 2025 in W.P.No.23769 of 2024, list these matters after four (04) weeks. Interim order granted earlier stands extended till the next date of hearing. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve legible copies of the documents which were already filed since they were found not so legible. _____ NV,J <i>BSP</i>	
--	--	---	--