

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.Nos.23769 of 2024, 20911 of 2013, 1008 & 1379 of 2019, 19253 of 2020, 12493 & 27211 of 2021, 20606 & 21415 of 2022, 6887, 10148, 23692 of 2023, 8396, 17839, 19961, 19962, 22607, 22789, 23910, 23922, 23923, 24191, 24193, 24196, 24197, 24198, 24200, 24212, 27455, 27617, 27626, 27628, 28529, 28558, 28559, 28560, 28566, 28567, 28568, 28573, 28574, 28575, 28591, 28594, 28595, 28596, 28598, 28599, 28601, 28861, 28864, 28868, 28870 of 2024, 735, 737, 3051, 3061, 3173, 3179, 3187, 3772, 3801, 3802, 3806, 3813, 3824, 3891, 3898, 3918, 4535, 5237, 7907, 9191, 10620, 10660, 10662, 10664, 10668, 10670, 10672, 10674, 10676, 10679, 10685, 10687, 10701, 11808, 11991, 12595, 12911, 14219, 14711, 14864, 15297, 15326, 15332, 17092, 17093, 17106, 27571, 27667, 27677, 30115, 30117, 30121, 30123, 30142, 30333, 30437, 30439 of 2025, 1826, 10067, 15289, 15290, 15291, 15292 & 15874 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.07.2026	<u>NV, J</u> It is brought to the notice of this Court by the respective counsel that, similar issue identical in the batch of cases is pending before the Hon'ble Division Bench. The learned Government Pleader for Industries & Commerce fairly submits that the Writ Appeal is still pending before the Hon'ble Division Bench. In the light of the aforesaid facts and circumstances, at the request of counsel for the petitioners, the interim orders granted on the earlier occasion shall stand extended till the next date of hearing. List these matters on 20.08.2026. NV, J TPS	